

**Group financial highlights for the first quarter**

in €m	Q1 2022	Q1 2023	Change in %
Revenue	22,593	20,918	-7.4
– of which international	17,123	15,589	-9.0
Profit/loss from operating activities (EBIT)	2,159	1,638	-24.1
Consolidated net profit <sup>1)</sup>	1,351	911	-32.6
Basic earnings per share (in €)	1.10	0.76	-30.9
Diluted earnings per share (in €)	1.08	0.75	-30.6

**Divisional revenue in the first quarter**

in €m	Q1 2022	Q1 2023	Change in %
Express	6,373	6,281	-1.4
Global Forwarding, Freight	7,359	5,484	-25.5
Supply Chain	3,815	4,107	7.7
eCommerce Solutions	1,445	1,505	4.2
Post & Parcel Germany	4,245	4,198	-1.1
Group Functions/Consolidation	-644	-657	-2.0
<b>Group</b>	<b>22,593</b>	<b>20,918</b>	<b>-7.4</b>

**Divisional EBIT in the first quarter**

in €m	Q1 2022	Q1 2023	Change in %
DHL	1,879	1,600	-14.8
– Express	971	903	-7.0
– Global Forwarding, Freight	601	389	-35.3
– Supply Chain	205	227	10.7
– eCommerce Solutions	102	81	-20.6
Post & Parcel Germany	355	138	-61.1
Group Functions/Consolidation	-75	-100	-33.3
<b>Group</b>	<b>2,159</b>	<b>1,638</b>	<b>-24.1</b>

<sup>1)</sup> After non-controlling interests